Highlights
– Smallest and lightest test solution
for  interfaces from 1.544 Mbps up
to 2.5 Gbps at 2.2 kg
– Optical testing at dual wavelengths
at STM-1/OC-3, STM-4/OC-12, and
STM-16/OC-48
– Electrical testing at

the world through a skilled sales and
support organization in 31 countries.
Ordering information
ANT-5   PDH/SDH Access Tester BN4565/50
Optical options (equipped with FC/PC interface)
Optics STM-1 1310 SR BN4565/00.01
Optics STM-1 1310SR/1550LR
BN4565/00.03
Optics STM-1/-4 1310 SR BN4565/91.13
Optics STM-1/-4 1310SR/1550LR
BN4565/00.14
Optics STM-1/-4 1310LR/1550LR
BN4565/91.15
Optics STM-1/-4/-16 1310LR/1550LR
BN4565/91.16
Options (New Build)
(applicable when ordering with a new unit)
Concatenated Mappings BN4565/93.59
PDH Mux/Demux BN4565/93.58
Remote Operation BN4565/93.60
Remote Control / SCPI command list
BN4565/96.61
SONET option (STS-1, STS-3c,OC-12c)
BN4565/93.62
SDH AU3/SONET VT mapping BN4565/93.53
ATM option BN4565/93.54
Options (Customer Installed)
(applicable for upgrades of already delivered units)
specify serial number of the instrument when ordering
Concatenated Mappings BN4565/95.59
PDH Mux/Demux BN4565/95.58
Remote Operation BN4565/95.60
Remote Control / SCPI command list
BN4565/96.61
SONET option (STS-1, STS-3c,OC-12c)
BN4565/95.62
SDH AU3/SONET VT mapping BN4565/95.53
ATM option BN4565/95.54
Accessories
*CF card (> 16 MByte) and adapter
BN4565/00.42
*Neckstrap BN 4562/00.53
*PPS-2 power Supply BN 4565/00.57
* Power Cord
(Select: European, US, Australian, UK)
* Operating Manual BN 4565/98.xx
(Select: English, German, French, Spanish, Italian,
Chinese)
* included with PDH/ SDH Access Tester
Transportation cases
Hard carrying case BN4565/00.76
Soft carrying case BN4518/00.08
Peripheral cables
Printer cable K1524
Modem cable K1550
Serial to parallel printer cable K1589